Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1983 Assembly Bill 1107

Date of enactment: April 18, 1984 Date of publication: April 23, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 209

- AN ACT to amend 29.99 (5); and to create 29.99 (5m) of the statutes, relating to revising penalties for illegally taking or possessing lake sturgeon.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 29.99 (5) of the statutes, as affected by 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, is amended to read:

- 1327 -

83 WISACT 209

29.99 (5) For the violation of any statute or rule relating to the snaring of deer or the taking or possession of lake sturgeon, or for violation of s. 29.48 or 29.49, by a fine of not more than \$200 or imprisonment for not more than 90 days or both, and a mandatory 3-year revocation of all hunting, fishing and trapping approvals issued to the person under this chapter.

SECTION 2. 29.99 (5m) of the statutes is created to read:

29.99 (5m) For the violation of any statute or rule relating to the taking or possession of lake sturgeon, by a fine of \$1,500 or imprisonment for not more than 90 days or both for each lake sturgeon illegally taken or possessed, and a mandatory 3-year revocation of all hunting, fishing and trapping approvals issued to the person under this chapter.